
 

Newsletter for the Week Commencing 1st March 2026 

Sunday 1st March 

9.15   Holy Communion at Holy Trinity Church Lane End led by Revd Philip Smith 

This service will be live streamed 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85697951342?pwd=e6II4Mr1z7xau5Fv3tUGPGBMpccNqg.1   

Meeting ID: 856 9795 1342 

Passcode: 307179 

9.30  Holy Communion at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch led by Revd Mark Ackford 

11.00  Holy Communion at St Mary le Moor, Cadmore End led by Revd Peter Viney 

17.00  Lent Course at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch.  

Monday 2nd March 

Mark’s day off 

Tuesday 3rd March 

 

10.30  Funeral and Burial of the late Bessie Hopkins at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

11.30  Prayer for our local community, our church, our nation and the wider   

  world - for half an hour on Zoom. For more details and the Zoom link   

  to join, contact the parish office 

Wednesday 4th March 

Philip’s day off 

18.30  Service of compline at St Mary le Moor Cadmore End 

20.00  Lane End DCC meeting 

Friday 6th March 

Philip’s day off 

12.00  Funeral and burial of the late Phillida Olliver at St Nicholas, Ibstone 

 

 

Cont. 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85697951342?pwd=e6II4Mr1z7xau5Fv3tUGPGBMpccNqg.1


Saturday 7th March 

10.00  Mark’s surgery. Appointments can be made via the parish office 

14.30 (sharp) FILM SHOW!  Following technical issues last month, we are now going to show this 

comedy drama from 2016 this month. (Contact Jane if you want to find out the title.) 

For more details contact Jane on 01494-482880 or jtslater315@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

Community Matters 

MARCH LIST OF NEEDED ITEMS  

tea/coffee 

-jars of pasta sauce 

-baby wipes 

-bleach or spray cleaners for kitchen and bathroom 

-UHT semi skimmed milk 

-fabric softeners 

-washing up 

Thank you 

 

Lent  

This Sunday our in person Lent Course called Broken begins. It will take place at St Peter and St Paul, 

Stokenchurch between 5-6pm. If you are unable to attend this then Radio 4 is launching a series 

called, Lent talks on Sunday at 19:45 which is also available on BBC sounds. 

BBC Radio 4 - Lent Talks - Episode guide 

 

 

  

mailto:jtslater315@gmail.com
https://www.bbc.co.uk/programmes/b006xp1x/episodes/guide


 

Upcoming Events  

Sunday 8th March 

After service Lane End AGM 

17.00  Lent Course at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch.  

Wednesday 11th March 

18.30  Service of compline at St Mary le Moor Cadmore End 

Sunday 15th March 

17.00  Lent Course at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch.  

Wednesday 18th March 

18.30  Service of compline at St Mary le Moor Cadmore End 

Thursday 19th March 

14.00  Funeral of the late Michael Gornall at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

Saturday 21st March 

10.00  Philip’s surgery. Appointments can be made via the parish office 

Sunday 22nd March 

17.00  Lent Course at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch.  

Wednesday 25th March 

18.30  Service of compline at St Mary le Moor Cadmore End 

20.00  Cadmore End DCC meeting 

Saturday 28th March 

14.00  Interment of ashes of the late Julia Trent at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

Sunday 29th March 

After Service Ibstone AGM 

Thursday 2nd April – Maundy Thursday 

19.30  Holy Communion at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

19.30  Holy Communion at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

 

 

 

 



Friday 3rd April – Good Friday 

10.30  Good Friday Service at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

14.00  United Benefice Good Friday Service at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

14.00 Good Friday Walk from St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch. A 3 mile walk round 

Stokenchurch 

Saturday 4th April – Easter Eve 

14.00  Wedding of Luke Watt and Katie Mullally at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

Sunday 5th April – Easter Day 

9.15  Holy Communion at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

9.30  Holy Communion at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

10.00  Holy Communion at St Nicholas, Ibstone 

11.00  Holy Communion at St Mary le Moor Cadmore End 

Wednesday 8th April 

20.00  Cadmore End AGM 

Sunday 12th April 

After Service Stokenchurch AGM 

Friday 17th April  

19.30 Quiz in Cadmore End Village Hall 7.30pm to 10.30pm. Bring your friends or family to 

make up a table of 8 or join a table.  There will be a cash bar and raffle.  Tickets 

£7.50 to include a snack in the interval. 

Tickets to in advance from Janet.sharpe@hotmail.co.uk or phone 01494 881242. 

This is a fundraiser for much needed pew cushions at St Mary le Moor church.  

Tuesday 28th April 

19.30  SCTC AGM at Cadmore End Village Hall 

Saturday 2nd May 

14.00  Baptism of Taite Pritchard at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

Wednesday 6th May 

20.00  Lane End DCC Meeting 

Saturday 30th May 

13.30  Wedding of Timothy Selwyn and Bee Ingram at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

 

mailto:Janet.sharpe@hotmail.co.uk

